Treat point Ltd, now they will take two genset

(500KVA & 400KVA) from us through the Bank, whose confirmation  I  have attached.  In such a situation, they want to
I-oan our two Genset  for Bank inspection from 28/10/2021 to 29/10/2021.  For this purpose  client give us a security
cheque of 95,00,000.00/= (Ninety five lac only) as well as the declaration on stamp paper. After inspection the bank
will pay us the full amount though pay order which is mentioned in the attached confirmation.
So please give us the  permission as per above situation.

Best regards,
Raju a-hammed  I  CROSS WORLD POWER LIMITED|  Engineer, sales  I  Plot 1/8,  Road 90, Gulshan -2,  Dhaka